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BASEBALL

Last Name
Aplin
Bailey
Cain
Charles
Cole
Davidson
Fontana
Franklin
Gonzalez
Grichuk
Lee
Maddox
Refsnyder
Rodriguez
Shaffer
Stassi
Tillotson
Vincej

Coaching Staff
Hatch
Freeman
McKeever
Suarez

First Name
Andrew
Luke
Colton
Justin
Al
Matt
Nolan
Nick
Nate
Randal
Zach
Austin
Robert
Steven
Richie
Max
Jacob
Zach

Gary
Don
Stan
Felipe

Administrative Staff

Singer
Patterson
Aldridge

Jeff
Steve
Lee

USA Baseball

Official Roster for the 2007 16U National Team

Pos. B/T
OF L/L
C R/R

LHP/1B L/R
IF L/R
RHP R/R
IF/RHP R/R
IF/RHP L/R
IF/RHP S/R
C R/R

OF R/R
RHP R/R
RHP R/R
OF R/R

LHP L/L

IF/RHP R/R
C R/R

RHP S/R

IF R/R
Manager

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

HT
5-10
6-0
6-3
5-9
6-4
6-3
5-10
6-1
5-9
5-11
6-3
6-2
6-0
6-1
6-3
5-10
5-11
5-11

Program Director

Athletic Trainer
Press Officer

WT
185
195
225
163
175
200
175
160
200
185
195
220
180
210
180
185
175
165

DOB
3/21/91
3/11/91
2/5/91
6/18/91
1/5/92
3/26/91
6/6/91
3/2/91
1/1/91
8/13/91
9/13/91
5/13/91
3/26/91
4/16/91
3/15/91
3/15/91
3/19/91
5/1/91

Hometown

Suisun, Calif.

La Grange, Ga.
Waxahachie, Texas
Galt, Calif.

Winter Springs, Fla.
Yucaipa, Calif.
Winter Garden, Fla.
Longwood, Fla.
Clermont, Fla.
Rosenberg, Texas
McKinney, Texas
Jacksonwville, Fla.
laguna Hills, Calif.
Miami, Fla.
Charlotte, N.C.
Yuba City, Calif.
Lake City, Fla.
Saugus, Calif.

Bellingham, Wash.
Battleground, Wash.
Albuquerque, N.M.
Plantation, Fla.

Raleigh, N.C.
Plantation, Fla.
Morrisville, N.C.

BASEBALL

School

Vanden Fairfield
Troup

Waxahachie

Elk Grove

Oviedo

Yucaipa

West Oragne

Lake Brantley

East Ridge

Lamar Consolidated
McKinney

Eagle's View Academy
Laguna Hills
Gulliver Prep
Providence

Yuba City

Columbia Lake City
Saugus



